Page: 1/4



To: From:

#### Nuclear Logistics Incorporated

Subject:

Message:

Fax notification P21-02082019

I tried faxing with our standard machine and I am also following up with our fax service through email.

Regards,

Tracy Bolt Director of Quality Assurance

### **AZZ Nuclear Group**

Engineered Solutions 817-284-0077 (Main) Ext 5607 817-686-1418 (Direct) 817-713-2847 (Mobile) 817-590-0484 (Fax) azznuclear .com

Supporting a bright and clean Nuclear future for a better tomorrow

AZZ Nuclear 15

NOTICE: The information contained in this email, and attachment(s), is confidential and may contain attorney any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify the sender immediately and delete the email fro



One Museum Place 3100 West 7th Street, Suite 500 Fort Worth, Texas 76107 Phone: (817) 810-0095 Fax: (817) 336-5354 Email:info@azz.com Website:http://www.azz.com/



. . •



## Date: 2/8/2019

To:

FAX (301) 816-5151 Document Control Desk U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555

# From:

Tracy Bolt Director of Quality Assurance AZZ Nuclear 7410 Pebble Drive Fort Worth, Texas 76118

Fax 817-590-0484 Ph 817-284-0077

Subject:

Ref: P21-02082019

Total pages including this page: <u>2</u>

Page: 4/4



Date: February 8, 2019

Document Control Desk U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555 Fax Number (301) 816-5151

#### Part 21 Report No: P21-02082019

Subject: Initial Notification of potential 10CFR Part 21, EATON A200 Series Starters/Contactors

Pursuant to 10CFR 21.21 (d) (3) (ii), AZZ Nuclear is providing initial written notification of the identification of a deviation.

PDMS material has been identified in the Eaton A200 series starters/contactors with date code T4115 (41<sup>st</sup> week of 2015) which is outside the range of May 2008 to December 2012 that were originally identified in NRC Event Number 51611 from 2015. This resulted in a few instances where the starter did not immediately open when the power was removed.

The following information is required per 10CFR 21.21 (d) (4).

(i) Name and address of the individual or individuals informing the Commission.

Tracy Bolt, Director of Quality Assurance AZZ Nuclear 7410 Pebble Drive Ft. Worth, TX 76118

Please contact me with any questions or comments.

Sincerely

Director of Quality Assurance

tracybolt@azz.com 817-284-0077

Page 1 of 1